
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2024- _______ 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 
AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 
TO CONTRACT NO. C24-0092, PURCHASE ORDER NO. 24-
03392, ISSUED TO THINK PAVERS HARDSCAPING, LLC, 
MT. ROYAL, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT OF $8,760.00. 

 
WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on April 9, 2024, adopted 

Resolution No. 2024-149, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO THINK 

PAVERS HARDSCAPING, LLC, MT. ROYAL, NJ, FOR NEW WATER SERVICE FROM 

WATER MAIN (N. EAST AVE., E. GARDEN RD. TO E. FOREST GROVE RD.)”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the Municipal Department Head of the Water Utility has requested that an 

amendment be made to contract awarded to Think Pavers Hardscaping, LLC, Mt. Royal, NJ, for 

New Water Service from Water Main (N. East Ave., E. Garden Rd. to E. Forest Grove Rd.), as 

authorized by Resolution No. 2024-149: said amendment will provide for additional water 

service for a fire suppression line that was discovered during construction requiring replacement 

at the location of 525 E. Garden Road. This discovery increased the number of water services 

required from 25 to 26. As per the bid specifications the cost was $8,760 for each new water 

service.  The total cost not to exceed is $8,760.00 in accordance with the quotes received; and 

  WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$8,760.00; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C24-0092, Purchase Order No. 24-03392, issued 

to Think Pavers Hardscaping, LLC, Mt. Royal, NJ, in the amount of $8,760.00, be and the same 

is hereby ratified and approved. 

  
 Adopted:  
 
                        
 
 
 
                                                 
                                              President of Council            
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
                                                                   
                   City Clerk      

539

November 26, 2024

eaa

kp










